
 
 

 

USS AGE GROUP NATIONALS 
SHORT TRACK 

       March 24 - 26, 2023 
       Milwaukee, Wisconsin 

 

 
 

 



                                      Official Protocol 
 

2023 Short Track Age Group Nationals 

March 24-26, 2023 

POSITION NAME 

Chief Referee  Al Johnson 

Assistant Referee  Al Grefsheim 

Assistant Referee  Michael Koening 

Video Replay Jonathan Valdivia 

Starter Brian Molenda 

Starter Michael O'Brian 

Apprentice Starter Tianwu Wang 

Competitor Steward Craig Gebauer 

Competitor Steward  Maria Karow 

Competitor Steward KD Todd 

Competitor Steward  Patty Allard 

 Assistant Competitor Steward Jingyi Jasmine Zhao 

Photo Finish Judge  Steve Fisher 

Photo Finish Judge  Bob Neville 

Photo Finish Judge  Jamie Vanderpols 

Photo Finish Judge                     Laura Henderson 

Photo Finish Judge  Melissa Koenig 

    

USS Representative  Andrea Do-Duc 

USS Representative  Marion Wohlrab 

USS Representative  Sara Bowles 

USS Representative  Sam Snyder  

Lead Competition Organizer  Kelly Liu 

Lead Competition Organizer  Rong Xu 

Lead Competition Organizer  Qian Liao 

Camera volunteer  Min Yu 

Camera volunteer  Jie Li 

Camera volunteer  Lari Li 

Camera volunteer  Joseph Rillotta 

Camera volunteer  Qian Liao 

Camera volunteer  Qi Cao 

Camera volunteer  Peter Wu 

Camera volunteer  Kyle Holway 

Camera volunteer  August Lenz 

    



Chief Manual Timer  Sachiko Endo 

Manual Timer  Qi Cao 

Manual Timer  Changshan Wu 

Manual Timer  Angela Guo 

Manual Timer  Sue Schaefer 

Manual Timer  Mauri Miller 

Manual Timer  Althea Pearson 

Manual Timer  Butch Pearson 

    

Chief Finish Line Judge Denny Lengkong 

Finish Line Judge  Jing Yu 

Finish Line Judge  Rongbiao Zhou 

Finish Line Judge Paul Grover 

Finish Line Judge Jun Liu 

Finish Line Judge Mary Wong 

Finish Line Judge Robert Meehan 

Finish Line Judge Ann Derheimer 

Finish Line Judge Nick Rhodehamel 

    

Lap Counter  Dan Quinn 

Lap Counter  Quentin Forrer 

Lap Counter  Randy Sears 

Lap Counter  Aaron Lenz 

    

Lead Track Steward  Ming Gao 

Track Steward  Kevin Niu 

Track Steward  Tommy Fitz 

Track Steward Moses Yao 

Track Steward Brooke Derheimer 

Track Steward  Claire Kudlata 

Track Steward  Audrey Steffes 

Track Steward  Kyle Holway 

Track Steward  Bella Main 

Track Steward  Nastasja Radulovic 

Track Steward  Betsy Richard 

Track Steward  Nathan Miller 

Track Steward  Jordan Stolz 

    

Heat Box Steward Kim Gebauer 

Heat Box Steward David Okoniewski 



Heat Box Steward Aaron Lenz 

Heat Box Steward Raquel Samson 

Water Pail Jim White 

Water Pail Justin Broughton 

    

Announcer Jeff Brand 

Announcer Tommy Fitz 

    

EMT Doctor  Hairong Sang 

    

Hospitality Beth Rhodehamel 

Hospitality Christine Jones 

Hospitality Rick Jones 

Hospitality Sandy Wu 

Hospitality Magdalena Montes  
Hospitality Nora Wu 

Hospitality Carolyn Spiewak 

Hospitality Anna Thouma 

Hospitality Tracy Liu 

Hospitality April Broughton 

    

Photographer Raymond Lin 

Photographer Xinghua Wu 
 
 
 



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Saturday at 11:09 AM

 Page 1 of 1

Junior D Women's 500

US Short Track Age Group National Championship
Junior D Women's 500

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

 Points # Name Affiliation S F Best

1 10,000 135 Olimpia Kazanecka Flushing Meadows A1 A1 0:47.020
2 8,000 13 Isabella Chen Potomac A1 A2 0:47.560
3 6,400 114 Cassie Lei Bay State A2 A3 0:50.490
4 5,120 64 Tiffany Zhang Potomac A2 A4 0:52.391
5 4,096 74 Carolyn Tegtmeier Northbrook A3 A5 0:53.963
6 3,277 1 Phoenix Abernathy Danbury A4 B1 0:54.225
7 2,621 149 Tatyana Pometun East Penn A4 B2 0:55.341
8 2,097 16 Jei Lim Potomac FNT B3 0:55.462
9 1,678 47 Olivia Guo Direct A3 B4 0:55.079
10 1,342 20 Addison Yarosh Lakewood A5 B5 0:56.849



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Sunday at 11:31 AM

 Page 1 of 1

Junior D Women's 777

US Short Track Age Group National Championship
Junior D Women's 777

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

 Points # Name Affiliation S F Best

1 10,000 135 Olimpia Kazanecka Flushing Meadows A1 A1 1:13.899
2 8,000 13 Isabella Chen Potomac A1 A2 1:14.010
3 6,400 114 Cassie Lei Bay State A2 A3 1:20.734
4 5,120 64 Tiffany Zhang Potomac A2 A4 1:23.931
5 4,096 1 Phoenix Abernathy Danbury A3 A5 1:23.993
6 3,277 74 Carolyn Tegtmeier Northbrook A3 B1 1:24.179
7 2,621 47 Olivia Guo Direct A5 B2 1:27.184
8 2,097 20 Addison Yarosh Lakewood A5 B3 1:28.894
9 1,678 149 Tatyana Pometun East Penn A4 B4 1:25.636
10 1,342 16 Jei Lim Potomac A4 PEN 1:28.800



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Friday at 7:19 PM

 Page 1 of 1

Junior D Women's 1000

US Short Track Age Group National Championship
Junior D Women's 1000

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

 Points # Name Affiliation S F Best

1 10,000 135 Olimpia Kazanecka Flushing Meadows A1 A1 1:36.301
2 8,000 13 Isabella Chen Potomac A1 A2 1:36.427
3 6,400 114 Cassie Lei Bay State A2 A3 1:47.387
4 5,120 74 Carolyn Tegtmeier Northbrook A3 A4 1:51.849
5 4,096 1 Phoenix Abernathy Danbury A2 A5 1:55.419
6 3,277 64 Tiffany Zhang Potomac A4 B1 1:52.926
7 2,621 47 Olivia Guo Direct A5 B2 1:57.190
8 2,097 20 Addison Yarosh Lakewood A5 B3 1:58.705
9 1,678 16 Jei Lim Potomac A4 B4 1:59.279
10 1,342 149 Tatyana Pometun East Penn A3 PEN 1:58.395



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Sunday at 11:31 AM

 Page 1 of 1

Event List

Legend

Points  Sum of Points in Division
CDR  Sum of Distance Rank in Division
BDR  Best Distance Rank in Division
Best Time  Best Finish Time in Division (Middle Distance)

US Short Track Age Group National Championship
Junior D Women

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

 # Name Affiliation Points CDR BDR Best
Time

1 135 Olimpia Kazanecka Flushing Meadows 30000 3 1 1:13.899
2 13 Isabella Chen Potomac 24000 6 2 1:14.010
3 114 Cassie Lei Bay State 19200 9 3 1:20.734
4 64 Tiffany Zhang Potomac 13517 14 4 1:23.931
5 74 Carolyn Tegtmeier Northbrook 12493 15 4 1:24.179
6 1 Phoenix Abernathy Danbury 11469 16 5 1:23.993
7 47 Olivia Guo Direct 6920 23 7 1:27.184
8 149 Tatyana Pometun East Penn 5641 26 7 1:25.636
9 20 Addison Yarosh Lakewood 5536 26 8 1:28.894
10 16 Jei Lim Potomac 5117 27 8 1:28.800



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Saturday at 11:18 AM

 Page 1 of 1

Junior D Men's 500

US Short Track Age Group National Championship
Junior D Men's 500

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

 Points # Name Affiliation Q S F Best

1 10,000 57 Xavier Cosme Direct A1 A1 A1 0:48.712
2 8,000 34 Xavier Babkine-Osterrath Danbury A1 A3 A2 0:48.386
3 6,400 85 Robert Tolliver Potomac A2 A2 A3 0:49.182
4 5,120 123 Andrew Endo Direct A1 A2 A4 0:48.269
5 4,096 9 Lucas Wu Potomac A1 A1 A5 0:48.162
6 3,277 38 Ethan Lin Potomac A2 A4 B1 0:50.459
7 2,621 73 Gabriel Rillotta Potomac A2 A3 B2 0:50.552
8 2,097 18 David Provod East Penn A2 A5 B3 0:50.536
9 1,678 93 Mathew Lorenz Northbrook A2 PEN B4 0:50.605
10 1,342 82 Joseph Liu Potomac A1 A4 B5 0:48.998
11 1,074 35 Tevin Chimedtseren Madison A4 B3 C1 0:51.959
12 859 42 Aiden Yu Direct A3 B1 C2 0:52.046
13 687 61 Martzel Montes Direct A3 B2 C3 0:52.167
14 550 138 Hayden Peck Saratoga A3 B1 C4 0:52.538
15 440 102 Ryan Huang Potomac A3 B2 C5 0:51.777
16 352 139 Ethan Sonn Gateway A4 B6 D1 0:52.896
17 281 51 Seth Reinold Northbrook A5 B5 D2 0:52.881
18 225 2 William Chen Direct A4 B3 D3 0:52.727
19 180 103 Ayden Lee East Penn A3 B5 D4 0:53.939
20 144 104 Eliyahu Louz Garden State A4 B4 D5 0:52.634
21 115 69 Philip Hasala Glen Ellyn A4 B4 FNT 0:53.005



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Sunday at 11:41 AM

 Page 1 of 1

Junior D Men's 777

US Short Track Age Group National Championship
Junior D Men's 777

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

 Points # Name Affiliation Q S F Best

1 10,000 57 Xavier Cosme Direct A1 A1 A1 1:16.426
2 8,000 38 Ethan Lin Potomac A1 A1 A2 1:17.475
3 6,400 82 Joseph Liu Potomac A2 A2 A3 1:17.545
4 5,120 123 Andrew Endo Direct A1 A4 A4 1:19.190
5 4,096 34 Xavier Babkine-Osterrath Danbury A1 A2 A5 1:19.373
6 3,277 9 Lucas Wu Potomac A2 PEN B1 1:18.178
7 2,621 93 Mathew Lorenz Northbrook A2 A4 B2 1:19.161
8 2,097 85 Robert Tolliver Potomac A2 A3 B3 1:20.025
9 1,678 73 Gabriel Rillotta Potomac A1 A5 B4 1:22.155
10 1,342 69 Philip Hasala Glen Ellyn A2 A3 B5 1:24.912
11 1,074 35 Tevin Chimedtseren Madison A3 B1 C1 1:21.233
12 859 42 Aiden Yu Direct A4 B3 C2 1:21.318
13 687 102 Ryan Huang Potomac A3 B2 C3 1:22.686
14 550 138 Hayden Peck Saratoga A4 B1 C4 1:24.410
15 440 51 Seth Reinold Northbrook A3 B2 C5 1:24.648
16 352 61 Martzel Montes Direct PEN B4 D1 1:20.522
17 281 139 Ethan Sonn Gateway A3 B5 D2 1:20.664
18 225 104 Eliyahu Louz Garden State A4 B5 D3 1:21.152
19 180 103 Ayden Lee East Penn A4 B3 D4 1:23.115
20 144 2 William Chen Direct A3 B4 D5 1:20.663
21 18 David Provod East Penn DNS



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Friday at 7:19 PM

 Page 1 of 1

Junior D Men's 1000

US Short Track Age Group National Championship
Junior D Men's 1000

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

 Points # Name Affiliation Q S F Best

1 10,000 57 Xavier Cosme Direct A1 A1 A1 1:42.140
2 8,000 9 Lucas Wu Potomac A1 A1 A2 1:42.781
3 6,400 38 Ethan Lin Potomac A2 A3 A3 1:42.931
4 5,120 34 Xavier Babkine-Osterrath Danbury A1 A2 A4 1:44.302
5 4,096 123 Andrew Endo Direct A1 A2 A5 1:45.128
6 3,277 93 Mathew Lorenz Northbrook A2 A4 B1 1:46.085
7 2,621 82 Joseph Liu Potomac A1 A3 B2 1:46.446
8 2,097 73 Gabriel Rillotta Potomac A2 A4 B3 1:47.072
9 1,678 85 Robert Tolliver Potomac A2 A5 B4 1:47.984
10 1,342 42 Aiden Yu Direct A3 A6 B5 1:49.639
11 1,074 103 Ayden Lee East Penn A2 A5 B6 1:52.204
12 859 18 David Provod East Penn PEN B1 C1 1:42.794
13 687 61 Martzel Montes Direct A3 B2 C2 1:44.863
14 550 139 Ethan Sonn Gateway A3 B1 C3 1:44.877
15 440 35 Tevin Chimedtseren Madison A3 B2 C4 1:45.051
16 352 51 Seth Reinold Northbrook A4 B3 C5 1:49.256
17 281 104 Eliyahu Louz Garden State A4 B4 D1 1:48.398
18 225 2 William Chen Direct A3 B3 D2 1:47.439
19 180 69 Philip Hasala Glen Ellyn A4 B5 D3 1:51.025
20 144 102 Ryan Huang Potomac A5 B5 D4 1:52.167
21 115 138 Hayden Peck Saratoga A4 B4 D5 1:49.876



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Sunday at 11:42 AM

 Page 1 of 1

Event List

Legend

Points  Sum of Points in Division
CDR  Sum of Distance Rank in Division
BDR  Best Distance Rank in Division
Best Time  Best Finish Time in Division (Middle Distance)

US Short Track Age Group National Championship
Junior D Men

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

 # Name Affiliation Points CDR BDR Best
Time

1 57 Xavier Cosme Direct 30000 3 1 1:16.426
2 38 Ethan Lin Potomac 17677 11 2 1:17.475
3 34 Xavier Babkine-Osterrath Danbury 17216 11 2 1:19.373
4 9 Lucas Wu Potomac 15373 13 2 1:18.178
5 123 Andrew Endo Direct 14336 13 4 1:19.190
6 82 Joseph Liu Potomac 10363 20 3 1:17.545
7 85 Robert Tolliver Potomac 10175 20 3 1:20.025
8 93 Mathew Lorenz Northbrook 7576 22 6 1:19.161
9 73 Gabriel Rillotta Potomac 6396 24 7 1:22.155
10 42 Aiden Yu Direct 3060 34 10 1:21.318
11 18 David Provod East Penn 2956 41 8
12 35 Tevin Chimedtseren Madison 2588 37 11 1:21.233
13 61 Martzel Montes Direct 1726 42 13 1:20.522
14 69 Philip Hasala Glen Ellyn 1637 50 10 1:24.912
15 103 Ayden Lee East Penn 1434 49 11 1:23.115
16 102 Ryan Huang Potomac 1271 48 13 1:22.686
17 138 Hayden Peck Saratoga 1215 49 14 1:24.410
18 139 Ethan Sonn Gateway 1183 47 14 1:20.664
19 51 Seth Reinold Northbrook 1073 48 15 1:24.648
20 104 Eliyahu Louz Garden State 650 55 17 1:21.152
21 2 William Chen Direct 594 56 18 1:20.663



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Saturday at 11:25 AM

 Page 1 of 1

Junior C Women's 500

US Short Track Age Group National Championship
Junior C Women's 500

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

 Points # Name Affiliation S F Best

1 10,000 62 Elizabeth Rhodehamel Direct A1 A1 0:47.948
2 8,000 19 Selena Su Garden State A1 A2 0:48.932
3 6,400 81 Zoe Lai Direct A2 A3 0:49.078
4 5,120 59 Sofia Koons Lakewood A2 A4 0:50.093
5 4,096 125 Audrey Lengkong Potomac A1 FNT 0:50.839
6 3,277 29 Anoshka Rao Northern California A3 B1 0:52.991
7 2,621 136 Keegan Levine Danbury A3 B2 0:52.553
8 2,097 3 Sarah Girach Danbury A4 B3 0:52.968
9 1,678 23 Sophia Ashley-Martin Gateway A4 B4 0:53.126
10 1,342 134 Genevieve Forrer Wisconsin A3 B5 0:52.562
11 1,074 39 Sasha Mensah Danbury A2 B6 0:52.343



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Sunday at 11:49 AM

 Page 1 of 1

Junior C Women's 1000

US Short Track Age Group National Championship
Junior C Women's 1000

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

 Points # Name Affiliation S F Best

1 10,000 19 Selena Su Garden State A1 A1 1:39.963
2 8,000 125 Audrey Lengkong Potomac A2 A2 1:40.810
3 6,400 81 Zoe Lai Direct A2 A3 1:40.946
4 5,120 59 Sofia Koons Lakewood A3 A4 1:41.614
5 4,096 62 Elizabeth Rhodehamel Direct A1 A5 1:39.856
6 3,277 136 Keegan Levine Danbury A3 B1 1:45.657
7 2,621 39 Sasha Mensah Danbury A4 B2 1:44.202
8 2,097 3 Sarah Girach Danbury A5 B3 1:46.575
9 1,678 23 Sophia Ashley-Martin Gateway A4 B4 1:46.225
10 1,342 29 Anoshka Rao Northern California A5 B5 1:50.319
11 1,074 134 Genevieve Forrer Wisconsin A6 B6 1:53.051



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Friday at 7:18 PM

 Page 1 of 1

Junior C Women's 1500

US Short Track Age Group National Championship
Junior C Women's 1500

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

 Points # Name Affiliation S F Best

1 10,000 62 Elizabeth Rhodehamel Direct A1 A1 2:43.673
2 8,000 19 Selena Su Garden State A1 A2 2:41.279
3 6,400 81 Zoe Lai Direct A2 A3 2:41.977
4 5,120 59 Sofia Koons Lakewood A3 A4 2:46.897
5 4,096 125 Audrey Lengkong Potomac A2 A5 2:49.870
6 3,277 136 Keegan Levine Danbury A3 A6 2:45.883
7 2,621 23 Sophia Ashley-Martin Gateway A4 A7 2:46.291
8 2,097 3 Sarah Girach Danbury A5 B1 2:50.956
9 1,678 39 Sasha Mensah Danbury A4 B2 2:51.126
10 1,342 134 Genevieve Forrer Wisconsin A5 B3 2:52.544
11 1,074 29 Anoshka Rao Northern California A6 B4 2:54.095



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Sunday at 11:49 AM

 Page 1 of 1

Event List

Legend

Points  Sum of Points in Division
CDR  Sum of Distance Rank in Division
BDR  Best Distance Rank in Division
Best Time  Best Finish Time in Division (Middle Distance)

US Short Track Age Group National Championship
Junior C Women

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

 # Name Affiliation Points CDR BDR Best
Time

1 19 Selena Su Garden State 26000 5 1 1:39.963
2 62 Elizabeth Rhodehamel Direct 24096 7 1 1:39.856
3 81 Zoe Lai Direct 19200 9 3 1:40.946
4 125 Audrey Lengkong Potomac 16192 12 2 1:40.810
5 59 Sofia Koons Lakewood 15360 12 4 1:41.614
6 136 Keegan Levine Danbury 9175 19 6 1:45.657
7 3 Sarah Girach Danbury 6291 24 8 1:46.575
8 23 Sophia Ashley-Martin Gateway 5977 25 7 1:46.225
9 29 Anoshka Rao Northern California 5693 27 6 1:50.319
10 39 Sasha Mensah Danbury 5373 27 7 1:44.202
11 134 Genevieve Forrer Wisconsin 3758 31 10 1:53.051



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Saturday at 11:42 AM

 Page 1 of 1

Junior C Men's 500

US Short Track Age Group National Championship
Junior C Men's 500

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

 Points # Name Affiliation Q S F Best

1 10,000 71 Aidan Liu Direct A1 A1 A1 0:44.511
2 8,000 5 Brandon Liao Direct A1 A2 A2 0:44.897
3 6,400 124 Wesley Jones Direct A1 A1 A3 0:44.967
4 5,120 26 Liam Kitchel Bay State A2 A3 A4 0:46.236
5 4,096 79 Jonathon Derheimer Direct A1 A2 A5 0:46.536
6 3,277 129 William Wang Direct A1 A3 B1 0:46.612
7 2,621 70 Gihoon Kuh Oval Speed A2 A4 B2 0:48.593
8 2,097 137 John Paul Manning Cleveland Heights A2 FNT B3 0:49.740
9 1,678 116 Samir Ouchikh Potomac A2 A4 B4 0:47.992
10 1,342 106 Shubh Sharma Northern California A2 A5 B5 0:51.067
11 1,074 41 Benjamin Sullivan Potomac A3 B1 C1 0:46.863
12 859 122 Vincent Chan Northbrook A3 B2 C2 0:48.394
13 687 144 Winston Chen Direct A4 B3 C3 0:48.564
14 550 127 Anthony Paladino Colorado Gold A5 B1 C4 0:48.655
15 440 112 Andrew Ellison Northbrook A4 B2 C5 0:50.671
16 352 8 Jackson Stroth Northbrook A4 B4 D1 0:49.490
17 281 46 Kieran Collins Madison A3 B3 D2 0:50.467
18 225 111 Alex Cella PC Speedskating A4 B4 D3 0:50.912
19 180 30 Ian Sulkoske Pittsburgh A3 B5 D4 0:49.915
20 144 6 Immanuel Martinez-Mohabir Glen Ellyn A3 B5 D5 0:52.130
21 115 4 Alexander Khuong-Gagnon Santa Clarita A4 B6 D6 1:03.324



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Sunday at 12:03 PM

 Page 1 of 1

Junior C Men's 1000

US Short Track Age Group National Championship
Junior C Men's 1000

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

 Points # Name Affiliation Q S F Best

1 10,000 71 Aidan Liu Direct A1 A1 A1 1:33.458
2 8,000 124 Wesley Jones Direct A1 A2 A2 1:34.251
3 6,400 79 Jonathon Derheimer Direct A2 A2 A3 1:34.915
4 5,120 5 Brandon Liao Direct A1 A1 A4 1:34.489
5 4,096 41 Benjamin Sullivan Potomac A1 A3 A5 1:34.343
6 3,277 127 Anthony Paladino Colorado Gold A2 A5 B1 1:35.293
7 2,621 116 Samir Ouchikh Potomac A2 A5 B2 1:38.095
8 2,097 129 William Wang Direct A1 A3 B3 1:35.199
9 1,678 26 Liam Kitchel Bay State A2 A4 B4 1:35.242
10 1,342 106 Shubh Sharma Northern California A2 A4 PEN 1:37.390
11 1,074 144 Winston Chen Direct A3 B2 C1 1:42.961
12 859 46 Kieran Collins Madison A4 B2 C2 1:44.562
13 687 112 Andrew Ellison Northbrook A4 B3 C3 1:45.067
14 550 70 Gihoon Kuh Oval Speed A3 B1 C4 1:40.859
15 440 122 Vincent Chan Northbrook A3 B1 PEN 1:42.152
16 352 137 John Paul Manning Cleveland Heights A4 PEN D1 1:43.098
17 281 4 Alexander Khuong-Gagnon Santa Clarita A3 B4 D2 1:44.561
18 225 30 Ian Sulkoske Pittsburgh A4 B4 D3 1:49.754
19 180 6 Immanuel Martinez-Mohabir Glen Ellyn A5 B5 D4 1:54.871
20 144 8 Jackson Stroth Northbrook A3 B3 D5 1:42.959
21 115 111 Alex Cella PC Speedskating A4 B5 D6 1:48.147



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Friday at 7:18 PM

 Page 1 of 1

Junior C Men's 1500

US Short Track Age Group National Championship
Junior C Men's 1500

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

 Points # Name Affiliation S F Best

1 10,000 71 Aidan Liu Direct A1 A1 2:27.755
2 8,000 41 Benjamin Sullivan Potomac A1 A2 2:28.031
3 6,400 5 Brandon Liao Direct A1 A3 2:29.138
4 5,120 79 Jonathon Derheimer Direct A2 A4 2:29.596
5 4,096 26 Liam Kitchel Bay State A3 A5 2:30.611
6 3,277 124 Wesley Jones Direct A2 A6 2:32.005
7 2,621 106 Shubh Sharma Northern California A2 A7 2:39.981
8 2,097 129 William Wang Direct A4 B1 2:34.426
9 1,678 116 Samir Ouchikh Potomac A3 B2 2:37.180
10 1,342 122 Vincent Chan Northbrook A3 B3 2:40.156
11 1,074 46 Kieran Collins Madison A5 B4 2:42.214
12 859 8 Jackson Stroth Northbrook A4 B5 2:43.325
13 687 4 Alexander Khuong-Gagnon Santa Clarita A5 B6 2:50.869
14 550 137 John Paul Manning Cleveland Heights A4 B7 2:42.091
15 440 70 Gihoon Kuh Oval Speed A7 C1 2:42.238
16 352 127 Anthony Paladino Colorado Gold A7 C2 2:42.667
17 281 144 Winston Chen Direct A6 C3 2:42.403
18 225 112 Andrew Ellison Northbrook A5 C4 2:46.362
19 180 111 Alex Cella PC Speedskating A6 C5 2:48.983
20 144 30 Ian Sulkoske Pittsburgh A6 C6 2:49.128
21 115 6 Immanuel Martinez-Mohabir Glen Ellyn A7 C7 3:06.942



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Sunday at 12:04 PM

 Page 1 of 1

Event List

Legend

Points  Sum of Points in Division
CDR  Sum of Distance Rank in Division
BDR  Best Distance Rank in Division
Best Time  Best Finish Time in Division (Middle Distance)

US Short Track Age Group National Championship
Junior C Men

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

 # Name Affiliation Points CDR BDR Best
Time

1 71 Aidan Liu Direct 30000 3 1 1:33.458
2 5 Brandon Liao Direct 19520 9 2 1:34.489
3 124 Wesley Jones Direct 17677 11 2 1:34.251
4 79 Jonathon Derheimer Direct 15616 12 3 1:34.915
5 41 Benjamin Sullivan Potomac 13170 18 2 1:34.343
6 26 Liam Kitchel Bay State 10894 18 4 1:35.242
7 129 William Wang Direct 7471 22 6 1:35.199
8 116 Samir Ouchikh Potomac 5977 25 7 1:38.095
9 106 Shubh Sharma Northern California 5305 27 7 1:37.390
10 127 Anthony Paladino Colorado Gold 4179 36 6 1:35.293
11 70 Gihoon Kuh Oval Speed 3611 36 7 1:40.859
12 137 John Paul Manning Cleveland Heights 2999 38 8 1:43.098
13 122 Vincent Chan Northbrook 2641 37 10 1:42.152
14 46 Kieran Collins Madison 2214 40 11 1:44.562
15 144 Winston Chen Direct 2042 41 11 1:42.961
16 8 Jackson Stroth Northbrook 1355 48 12 1:42.959
17 112 Andrew Ellison Northbrook 1352 46 13 1:45.067
18 4 Alexander Khuong-Gagnon Santa Clarita 1083 51 13 1:44.561
19 30 Ian Sulkoske Pittsburgh 549 57 18 1:49.754
20 111 Alex Cella PC Speedskating 520 58 18 1:48.147
21 6 Immanuel Martinez-Mohabir Glen Ellyn 439 60 19 1:54.871



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Saturday at 11:47 AM

 Page 1 of 1

Combined Women's 500

US Short Track Age Group National Championship
Combined Women's 500

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

 Points # Name Affiliation S F Best

1 10,000 31 Michelle Yi JR B Potomac A1 A1 0:48.522
2 8,000 100 Andrea Cao JR B Direct A2 A2 0:49.409
3 6,400 75 Grace Chun JR B Potomac A1 A3 0:49.725
4 5,120 126 Noemia Mahmud JR A Northbrook A2 A4 0:50.130
5 4,096 50 Renee Miller JR A Potomac A3 A5 0:50.284
6 3,277 28 Marta Meehan JR B Wolverine A3 B1 0:53.130
7 2,621 133 Winny Chen JR B Direct A4 B2 0:53.293
8 2,097 60 Xin ye Liu JR B Potomac A4 B3 0:53.158
9 1,678 45 Diana Bickmore JR A Danbury A5 B4 0:55.638
10 1,342 80 Seongsil Heo JR A Puget Sound A5 B5 0:56.682



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Sunday at 12:10 PM

 Page 1 of 1

Combined Women's 1000

US Short Track Age Group National Championship
Combined Women's 1000

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

 Points # Name Affiliation S F Best

1 10,000 31 Michelle Yi JR B Potomac A2 A1 1:42.033
2 8,000 75 Grace Chun JR B Potomac A1 A2 1:42.290
3 6,400 100 Andrea Cao JR B Direct A1 A3 1:42.197
4 5,120 126 Noemia Mahmud JR A Northbrook A2 A4 1:43.035
5 4,096 50 Renee Miller JR A Potomac A3 A5 1:43.225
6 3,277 60 Xin ye Liu JR B Potomac A3 B1 1:48.423
7 2,621 133 Winny Chen JR B Direct A5 B2 1:49.365
8 2,097 28 Marta Meehan JR B Wolverine A4 B3 1:49.221
9 1,678 80 Seongsil Heo JR A Puget Sound A4 B4 1:53.499
10 1,342 45 Diana Bickmore JR A Danbury A5 B5 1:54.539



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Friday at 7:17 PM

 Page 1 of 1

Combined Women's 1500

US Short Track Age Group National Championship
Combined Women's 1500

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

 Points # Name Affiliation S F Best

1 10,000 31 Michelle Yi JR B Potomac A1 A1 2:46.840
2 8,000 100 Andrea Cao JR B Direct A2 A2 2:47.108
3 6,400 50 Renee Miller JR A Potomac A3 A3 2:47.541
4 5,120 126 Noemia Mahmud JR A Northbrook A2 A4 2:46.339
5 4,096 60 Xin ye Liu JR B Potomac A3 A5 2:48.568
6 3,277 45 Diana Bickmore JR A Danbury A4 A6 2:49.467
7 2,621 75 Grace Chun JR B Potomac A1 A7 2:44.749
8 2,097 133 Winny Chen JR B Direct A5 B1 2:49.589
9 1,678 28 Marta Meehan JR B Wolverine A4 B2 3:00.618
10 1,342 80 Seongsil Heo JR A Puget Sound A5 B3 3:00.707



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Sunday at 12:10 PM
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Event List

Legend

Points  Sum of Points in Division
CDR  Sum of Distance Rank in Division
BDR  Best Distance Rank in Division
Best Time  Best Finish Time in Division (Middle Distance)

US Short Track Age Group National Championship
Combined Women

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

 # Name Affiliation Points CDR BDR Best
Time

1 31 Michelle Yi JR B Potomac 30000 3 1 1:42.033
2 100 Andrea Cao JR B Direct 22400 7 2 1:42.197
3 75 Grace Chun JR B Potomac 17021 12 2 1:42.290
4 126 Noemia Mahmud JR A Northbrook 15360 12 4 1:43.035
5 50 Renee Miller JR A Potomac 14592 13 3 1:43.225
6 60 Xin ye Liu JR B Potomac 9470 19 5 1:48.423
7 133 Winny Chen JR B Direct 7339 22 7 1:49.365
8 28 Marta Meehan JR B Wolverine 7052 23 6 1:49.221
9 45 Diana Bickmore JR A Danbury 6297 25 6 1:54.539
10 80 Seongsil Heo JR A Puget Sound 4362 29 9 1:53.499



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Saturday at 12:00 PM
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Combined Men's 500

US Short Track Age Group National Championship
Combined Men's 500

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

 Points # Name Affiliation Q S F Best

1 10,000 117 Sean Shuai JR B Oval Speed A1 A1 A1 0:43.736
2 8,000 49 Aaron Liu JR A Direct A1 A1 A2 0:43.912
3 6,400 115 Yuanhang Ma JR A Direct A1 A2 A3 0:44.016
4 5,120 48 Lucas Koo JR B Potomac A2 A2 A4 0:44.482
5 4,096 107 Noah Troppe JR A Potomac A1 A3 A5 0:44.135
6 3,277 146 Julius Kazanecki JR B Potomac A1 PEN B1 0:44.164
7 2,621 63 Carl Tatelli JR A Glen Ellyn A2 A3 B2 0:45.171
8 2,097 147 Jaylin Li JR B Bay State A2 A4 B3 0:45.511
9 1,678 58 Samuel Habecker JR A Gateway A2 A4 B4 0:45.540
10 1,342 101 Leo Drossos-Thompson JR B Northbrook A2 A5 B5 0:45.755
11 1,074 145 Marcello Gaus Ehning JR A Northbrook A3 B1 C1 0:47.061
12 859 95 John Schnor JR A Madison A3 B1 C2 0:46.136
13 687 17 Aiden Meacham JR B Colorado Gold A3 B2 C3 0:47.248
14 550 52 Edwin Sweeney JR A Connecticut A3 B2 C4 0:47.937
15 440 56 Tristan Boyd JR A Colorado Gold A4 B3 C5 0:48.303
16 352 94 Rory O'Brien JR A Lakewood A4 B3 D1 0:48.089
17 281 105 Ryan Olijnyk JR B Northbrook A4 B4 D2 0:49.009
18 225 67 Brady Broughton JR B Colorado Gold A5 B4 D3 0:48.738
19 180 90 Ishan Dixit JR A Rochester A4 B5 D4 0:50.211
20 144 53 Aiden Zhang JR B Potomac A4 B5 D5 0:49.303
21 115 113 Rahul Janga JR B Northern California A3 PEN E1 0:49.699
22 92 84 JaTier Salter JR B Phoenix A5 B6 E2 0:49.882



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Sunday at 12:25 PM
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Combined Men's 1000

US Short Track Age Group National Championship
Combined Men's 1000

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

 Points # Name Affiliation Q S F Best

1 10,000 117 Sean Shuai JR B Oval Speed A1 A1 A1 1:29.788
2 8,000 146 Julius Kazanecki JR B Potomac A1 A3 A2 1:30.956
3 6,400 48 Lucas Koo JR B Potomac A1 A2 A3 1:30.813
4 5,120 107 Noah Troppe JR A Potomac A1 A1 A4 1:31.640
5 4,096 49 Aaron Liu JR A Direct A2 A2 A5 1:32.048
6 3,277 115 Yuanhang Ma JR A Direct A2 DNF B1 1:32.081
7 2,621 101 Leo Drossos-Thompson JR B Northbrook A2 A4 B2 1:31.222
8 2,097 95 John Schnor JR A Madison A1 A3 B3 1:34.894
9 1,678 147 Jaylin Li JR B Bay State A2 A5 B4 1:36.132
10 1,342 58 Samuel Habecker JR A Gateway A2 A4 B5 1:35.549
11 1,074 63 Carl Tatelli JR A Glen Ellyn A3 B1 C1 1:31.315
12 859 17 Aiden Meacham JR B Colorado Gold A3 B1 C2 1:39.345
13 687 145 Marcello Gaus Ehning JR A Northbrook A3 B2 C3 1:38.098
14 550 94 Rory O'Brien JR A Lakewood A3 B3 C4 1:37.830
15 440 56 Tristan Boyd JR A Colorado Gold A4 B2 C5 1:40.645
16 352 52 Edwin Sweeney JR A Connecticut A3 B3 D1 1:38.836
17 281 105 Ryan Olijnyk JR B Northbrook A4 B4 D2 1:39.570
18 225 84 JaTier Salter JR B Phoenix A4 B5 D3 1:41.099
19 180 53 Aiden Zhang JR B Potomac A4 B4 D4 1:44.580
20 144 90 Ishan Dixit JR A Rochester A4 B5 D5 1:44.976
21 115 113 Rahul Janga JR B Northern California A5 B6 E1 1:43.935
22 92 67 Brady Broughton JR B Colorado Gold A5 FNT E2 1:44.126



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Friday at 7:14 PM
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Combined Men's 1500

US Short Track Age Group National Championship
Combined Men's 1500

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

 Points # Name Affiliation S F Best

1 10,000 117 Sean Shuai JR B Oval Speed A1 A1 2:30.352
2 8,000 48 Lucas Koo JR B Potomac A2 A2 2:29.992
3 6,400 146 Julius Kazanecki JR B Potomac A1 A3 2:29.252
4 5,120 49 Aaron Liu JR A Direct A1 A4 2:29.768
5 4,096 107 Noah Troppe JR A Potomac A2 A5 2:30.505
6 3,277 101 Leo Drossos-Thompson JR B Northbrook A2 A6 2:31.336
7 2,621 17 Aiden Meacham JR B Colorado Gold A3 A7 2:32.146
8 2,097 63 Carl Tatelli JR A Glen Ellyn A4 B1 2:19.447
9 1,678 95 John Schnor JR A Madison A3 B2 2:27.613
10 1,342 147 Jaylin Li JR B Bay State A4 B3 2:28.178
11 1,074 145 Marcello Gaus Ehning JR A Northbrook A5 B4 2:34.465
12 859 52 Edwin Sweeney JR A Connecticut A3 B5 2:33.979
13 687 105 Ryan Olijnyk JR B Northbrook A5 B6 2:37.309
14 550 94 Rory O'Brien JR A Lakewood A4 B7 2:32.532
15 440 115 Yuanhang Ma JR A Direct PEN C1 2:30.992
16 352 56 Tristan Boyd JR A Colorado Gold A5 C2 2:35.720
17 281 67 Brady Broughton JR B Colorado Gold A7 C3 2:35.808
18 225 90 Ishan Dixit JR A Rochester A8 C4 2:39.158
19 180 84 JaTier Salter JR B Phoenix A6 C5 2:42.175
20 144 113 Rahul Janga JR B Northern California A6 C6 2:41.717
21 115 58 Samuel Habecker JR A Gateway A6 C7 2:53.755
22 92 53 Aiden Zhang JR B Potomac A7 PEN 3:01.685



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Sunday at 12:25 PM
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Event List

Legend

Points  Sum of Points in Division
CDR  Sum of Distance Rank in Division
BDR  Best Distance Rank in Division
Best Time  Best Finish Time in Division (Middle Distance)

US Short Track Age Group National Championship
Combined Men

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

 # Name Affiliation Points CDR BDR Best
Time

1 117 Sean Shuai JR B Oval Speed 30000 3 1 1:29.788
2 48 Lucas Koo JR B Potomac 19520 9 2 1:30.813
3 146 Julius Kazanecki JR B Potomac 17677 11 2 1:30.956
4 49 Aaron Liu JR A Direct 17216 11 2 1:32.048
5 107 Noah Troppe JR A Potomac 13312 14 4 1:31.640
6 115 Yuanhang Ma JR A Direct 10117 24 3 1:32.081
7 101 Leo Drossos-Thompson JR B Northbrook 7240 23 6 1:31.222
8 63 Carl Tatelli JR A Glen Ellyn 5792 26 7 1:31.315
9 147 Jaylin Li JR B Bay State 5117 27 8 1:36.132
10 95 John Schnor JR A Madison 4634 29 8 1:34.894
11 17 Aiden Meacham JR B Colorado Gold 4167 32 7 1:39.345
12 58 Samuel Habecker JR A Gateway 3135 40 9 1:35.549
13 145 Marcello Gaus Ehning JR A Northbrook 2835 35 11 1:38.098
14 52 Edwin Sweeney JR A Connecticut 1761 42 12 1:38.836
15 94 Rory O'Brien JR A Lakewood 1452 44 14 1:37.830
16 105 Ryan Olijnyk JR B Northbrook 1249 47 13 1:39.570
17 56 Tristan Boyd JR A Colorado Gold 1232 46 15 1:40.645
18 67 Brady Broughton JR B Colorado Gold 598 57 17 1:44.126
19 90 Ishan Dixit JR A Rochester 549 57 18 1:44.976
20 84 JaTier Salter JR B Phoenix 497 59 18 1:41.099
21 53 Aiden Zhang JR B Potomac 416 61 19 1:44.580
22 113 Rahul Janga JR B Northern California 374 62 20 1:43.935



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Saturday at 10:02 AM
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Group 1 Master Women's 500

US Short Track Age Group National Championship
Group 1 Master Women's 500

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

 Points # Name Affiliation S F Best

1 10,000 83 Mary Murphy 30+ Madison A1 A1 0:57.056
2 8,000 68 Sara Cushman 45+ Bay State A1 A2 0:57.227
3 6,400 25 Elise Griffiths 35+ Wolverine A2 A3 0:58.074
4 5,120 37 Melissa Koenig 50+ Glen Ellyn A3 A4 1:00.610
5 4,096 150 Janet Spatz 40+ Madison A2 A5 1:02.476
6 3,277 24 April Chernoby 40+ West Michigan A4 B1 1:02.254
7 2,621 40 Allison Reimann 40+ Madison A3 B2 1:02.364
8 2,097 12 Laura Alexander 40+ Potomac A4 DNF 1:02.999



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Sunday at 10:21 AM
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Group 1 Master Women's 1000

US Short Track Age Group National Championship
Group 1 Master Women's 1000

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

 Points # Name Affiliation S F Best

1 10,000 68 Sara Cushman 45+ Bay State A1 A1 1:55.113
2 8,000 83 Mary Murphy 30+ Madison A1 A2 1:57.654
3 6,400 25 Elise Griffiths 35+ Wolverine A2 A3 1:59.211
4 5,120 37 Melissa Koenig 50+ Glen Ellyn A3 A4 2:04.428
5 4,096 150 Janet Spatz 40+ Madison A2 A5 2:06.336
6 3,277 24 April Chernoby 40+ West Michigan A4 B1 2:06.278
7 2,621 12 Laura Alexander 40+ Potomac A4 B2 2:06.712
8 2,097 40 Allison Reimann 40+ Madison A3 B3 2:06.654



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Friday at 7:20 PM
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Group 1 Master Women's 1500

US Short Track Age Group National Championship
Group 1 Master Women's 1500

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

 Points # Name Affiliation S F Best

1 10,000 68 Sara Cushman 45+ Bay State A1 A1 3:08.091
2 8,000 83 Mary Murphy 30+ Madison A1 A2 3:10.317
3 6,400 25 Elise Griffiths 35+ Wolverine A2 A3 3:10.363
4 5,120 150 Janet Spatz 40+ Madison A2 A4 3:14.960
5 4,096 12 Laura Alexander 40+ Potomac A3 A5 3:22.683
6 3,277 37 Melissa Koenig 50+ Glen Ellyn A4 B1 3:19.891
7 2,621 24 April Chernoby 40+ West Michigan A4 B2 3:20.149
8 2,097 40 Allison Reimann 40+ Madison A3 B3 3:20.200



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Sunday at 10:22 AM
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Event List

Legend

Points  Sum of Points in Division
CDR  Sum of Distance Rank in Division
BDR  Best Distance Rank in Division
Best Time  Best Finish Time in Division (Middle Distance)

US Short Track Age Group National Championship
Group 1 Master Women

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

 # Name Affiliation Points CDR BDR Best
Time

1 68 Sara Cushman 45+ Bay State 28000 4 1 1:55.113
2 83 Mary Murphy 30+ Madison 26000 5 1 1:57.654
3 25 Elise Griffiths 35+ Wolverine 19200 9 3 1:59.211
4 37 Melissa Koenig 50+ Glen Ellyn 13517 14 4 2:04.428
5 150 Janet Spatz 40+ Madison 13312 14 4 2:06.336
6 24 April Chernoby 40+ West Michigan 9175 19 6 2:06.278
7 12 Laura Alexander 40+ Potomac 8814 20 5 2:06.712
8 40 Allison Reimann 40+ Madison 6815 23 7 2:06.654



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Saturday at 9:54 AM

 Page 1 of 1

Group 1 Master Men's 500

US Short Track Age Group National Championship
Group 1 Master Men's 500

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

 Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 78 Duree Brown 30+ Full Throttle A1 0:49.494
2 8,000 118 Tim VanFleet 35+ East Penn A2 0:50.586
3 6,400 15 Eddie Kim 50+ Northbrook A3 0:51.446
4 5,120 27 Jason Lin 30+ Northern California A4 0:51.581
5 4,096 89 Daniel Butler 50+ Bay State A5 0:52.262
6 3,277 140 Keith Wobeser 50+ United Capital Blades A6 0:53.803



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Saturday at 10:10 AM
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Group 1 Master Men's 500 (#2)

US Short Track Age Group National Championship
Group 1 Master Men's 500 (#2)

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

 Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 78 Duree Brown 30+ Full Throttle A1 0:49.418
2 8,000 118 Tim VanFleet 35+ East Penn A2 0:49.688
3 6,400 15 Eddie Kim 50+ Northbrook A3 0:51.729
4 5,120 27 Jason Lin 30+ Northern California A4 0:52.073
5 4,096 89 Daniel Butler 50+ Bay State A5 0:52.088
6 3,277 140 Keith Wobeser 50+ United Capital Blades A6 0:55.258



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Sunday at 8:34 AM
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Group 1 Master Men's 1000

US Short Track Age Group National Championship
Group 1 Master Men's 1000

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

 Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 118 Tim VanFleet 35+ East Penn A1 1:45.080
2 8,000 78 Duree Brown 30+ Full Throttle A2 1:45.247
3 6,400 15 Eddie Kim 50+ Northbrook A3 1:49.078
4 5,120 140 Keith Wobeser 50+ United Capital Blades A4 1:49.174
5 4,096 89 Daniel Butler 50+ Bay State A5 1:49.321
6 3,277 27 Jason Lin 30+ Northern California A6 2:11.944



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Sunday at 10:33 AM
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Group 1 Master Men's 1000 (#2)

US Short Track Age Group National Championship
Group 1 Master Men's 1000 (#2)
DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

 Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 78 Duree Brown 30+ Full Throttle A1 1:46.921
2 8,000 118 Tim VanFleet 35+ East Penn A2 1:47.533
3 6,400 15 Eddie Kim 50+ Northbrook A3 1:49.726
4 5,120 140 Keith Wobeser 50+ United Capital Blades A4 1:49.762
5 4,096 27 Jason Lin 30+ Northern California A5 1:49.815
6 3,277 89 Daniel Butler 50+ Bay State A6 1:50.014



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Friday at 7:23 PM
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Group 1 Master Men's 1500

US Short Track Age Group National Championship
Group 1 Master Men's 1500

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

 Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 118 Tim VanFleet 35+ East Penn A1 2:55.853
2 8,000 78 Duree Brown 30+ Full Throttle A2 2:55.954
3 6,400 140 Keith Wobeser 50+ United Capital Blades A3 2:58.899
4 5,120 15 Eddie Kim 50+ Northbrook A4 3:00.438
5 4,096 89 Daniel Butler 50+ Bay State A5 3:00.891
6 3,277 27 Jason Lin 30+ Northern California A6 3:01.416



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Friday at 7:19 PM
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Group 1 Master Men's 1500 (#2)

US Short Track Age Group National Championship
Group 1 Master Men's 1500 (#2)
DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

 Points # Name Affiliation F Best

1 10,000 78 Duree Brown 30+ Full Throttle A1 2:48.886
2 8,000 15 Eddie Kim 50+ Northbrook A2 2:48.931
3 6,400 140 Keith Wobeser 50+ United Capital Blades A3 2:50.689
4 5,120 89 Daniel Butler 50+ Bay State A4 2:52.553
5 4,096 27 Jason Lin 30+ Northern California A5 2:53.094
6 3,277 118 Tim VanFleet 35+ East Penn A6 2:59.351



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Sunday at 10:34 AM
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Event List

Legend

Points  Sum of Points in Division
CDR  Sum of Distance Rank in Division
BDR  Best Distance Rank in Division
Best Time  Best Finish Time in Division (Middle Distance)

US Short Track Age Group National Championship
Group 1 Master Men

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

 # Name Affiliation Points CDR BDR Best
Time

1 78 Duree Brown 30+ Full Throttle 56000 8 1 1:45.247
2 118 Tim VanFleet 35+ East Penn 47277 14 1 1:45.080
3 15 Eddie Kim 50+ Northbrook 38720 18 2 1:49.078
4 140 Keith Wobeser 50+ United Capital Blades 29594 26 3 1:49.174
5 27 Jason Lin 30+ Northern California 24986 30 4 1:49.815
6 89 Daniel Butler 50+ Bay State 24781 30 4 1:49.321



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Saturday at 10:05 AM

 Page 1 of 1

Group 2 Master Men's 500

US Short Track Age Group National Championship
Group 2 Master Men's 500

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

 Points # Name Affiliation S F Best

1 10,000 7 Dmitriy Provod 45+ East Penn A1 A1 0:58.458
2 8,000 91 Nicholas Higbee 40+ Madison A2 A2 0:58.531
3 6,400 14 Daniel Greene 55+ Madison A1 A3 0:58.251
4 5,120 96 Jack Torrey 65+ Oval Speed A3 A4 1:00.412
5 4,096 72 Timothy Moore 55+ Glen Ellyn A2 A5 1:00.491
6 3,277 148 Gary Martin 70+ Park Ridge A3 B1 1:03.757
7 2,621 128 Peter Smokler 75+ Santa Clarita A4 B2 1:17.429



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Sunday at 10:29 AM
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Group 2 Master Men's 1000

US Short Track Age Group National Championship
Group 2 Master Men's 1000

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

 Points # Name Affiliation S F Best

1 10,000 14 Daniel Greene 55+ Madison A1 A1 1:57.280
2 8,000 91 Nicholas Higbee 40+ Madison A2 A2 2:00.677
3 6,400 96 Jack Torrey 65+ Oval Speed A3 A3 2:03.530
4 5,120 72 Timothy Moore 55+ Glen Ellyn A2 A4 2:03.821
5 4,096 7 Dmitriy Provod 45+ East Penn A1 A5 2:03.966
6 3,277 148 Gary Martin 70+ Park Ridge A3 B1 2:05.915
7 2,621 128 Peter Smokler 75+ Santa Clarita A4 B2 2:34.544



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Friday at 7:20 PM
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Group 2 Master Men's 1500

US Short Track Age Group National Championship
Group 2 Master Men's 1500

DISTANCE CLASSIFICATION

 Points # Name Affiliation S F Best

1 10,000 14 Daniel Greene 55+ Madison A1 A1 3:03.729
2 8,000 7 Dmitriy Provod 45+ East Penn A2 A2 3:15.703
3 6,400 72 Timothy Moore 55+ Glen Ellyn A3 A3 3:16.323
4 5,120 148 Gary Martin 70+ Park Ridge A1 A4 3:17.107
5 4,096 96 Jack Torrey 65+ Oval Speed A2 A5 3:07.453
6 3,277 91 Nicholas Higbee 40+ Madison PEN B1 3:21.615
7 2,621 128 Peter Smokler 75+ Santa Clarita A3 B2 4:13.728



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Sunday at 10:30 AM

 Page 1 of 1

Event List

Legend

Points  Sum of Points in Division
CDR  Sum of Distance Rank in Division
BDR  Best Distance Rank in Division
Best Time  Best Finish Time in Division (Middle Distance)

US Short Track Age Group National Championship
Group 2 Master Men

OVERALL CLASSIFICATION

 # Name Affiliation Points CDR BDR Best
Time

1 14 Daniel Greene 55+ Madison 26400 5 1 1:57.280
2 7 Dmitriy Provod 45+ East Penn 22096 8 1 2:03.966
3 91 Nicholas Higbee 40+ Madison 19277 10 2 2:00.677
4 96 Jack Torrey 65+ Oval Speed 15616 12 3 2:03.530
5 72 Timothy Moore 55+ Glen Ellyn 15616 12 3 2:03.821
6 148 Gary Martin 70+ Park Ridge 11674 16 4 2:05.915
7 128 Peter Smokler 75+ Santa Clarita 7863 21 7 2:34.544



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Monday at 8:29 AM
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Junior D Men

1000 Meters

US Short Track Age Group National Championship

 Skater # Name Best Time

1 57 Xavier Cosme 1:42.140
2 9 Lucas Wu 1:42.781
3 18 David Provod 1:42.794
4 38 Ethan Lin 1:42.931
5 34 Xavier Babkine-Osterrath 1:44.302
6 61 Martzel Montes 1:44.863
7 139 Ethan Sonn 1:44.877
8 35 Tevin Chimedtseren 1:45.051
9 123 Andrew Endo 1:45.128
10 93 Mathew Lorenz 1:46.085
11 82 Joseph Liu 1:46.446
12 73 Gabriel Rillotta 1:47.072
13 2 William Chen 1:47.439
14 85 Robert Tolliver 1:47.984
15 104 Eliyahu Louz 1:48.398
16 51 Seth Reinold 1:49.256
17 42 Aiden Yu 1:49.639
18 138 Hayden Peck 1:49.876
19 69 Philip Hasala 1:51.025
20 102 Ryan Huang 1:52.167
21 103 Ayden Lee 1:52.204



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Monday at 8:29 AM
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Junior D Men

500 Meters

US Short Track Age Group National Championship

 Skater # Name Best Time

1 9 Lucas Wu 0:48.162
2 123 Andrew Endo 0:48.269
3 34 Xavier Babkine-Osterrath 0:48.386
4 57 Xavier Cosme 0:48.712
5 82 Joseph Liu 0:48.998
6 85 Robert Tolliver 0:49.182
7 38 Ethan Lin 0:50.459
8 18 David Provod 0:50.536
9 73 Gabriel Rillotta 0:50.552
10 93 Mathew Lorenz 0:50.605
11 102 Ryan Huang 0:51.777
12 35 Tevin Chimedtseren 0:51.959
13 42 Aiden Yu 0:52.046
14 61 Martzel Montes 0:52.167
15 138 Hayden Peck 0:52.538
16 104 Eliyahu Louz 0:52.634
17 2 William Chen 0:52.727
18 51 Seth Reinold 0:52.881
19 139 Ethan Sonn 0:52.896
20 69 Philip Hasala 0:53.005
21 103 Ayden Lee 0:53.939



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Monday at 8:29 AM
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Junior D Men

777 Meters

Group 1 Master Women

1500 Meters

US Short Track Age Group National Championship

 Skater # Name Best Time

1 57 Xavier Cosme 1:16.426
2 38 Ethan Lin 1:17.475
3 82 Joseph Liu 1:17.545
4 9 Lucas Wu 1:18.178
5 93 Mathew Lorenz 1:19.161
6 123 Andrew Endo 1:19.190
7 34 Xavier Babkine-Osterrath 1:19.373
8 85 Robert Tolliver 1:20.025
9 61 Martzel Montes 1:20.522
10 2 William Chen 1:20.663
11 139 Ethan Sonn 1:20.664
12 104 Eliyahu Louz 1:21.152
13 35 Tevin Chimedtseren 1:21.233
14 42 Aiden Yu 1:21.318
15 73 Gabriel Rillotta 1:22.155
16 102 Ryan Huang 1:22.686
17 103 Ayden Lee 1:23.115
18 138 Hayden Peck 1:24.410
19 51 Seth Reinold 1:24.648
20 69 Philip Hasala 1:24.912

 Skater # Name Best Time

1 68 Sara Cushman 45+ 3:08.091
2 83 Mary Murphy 30+ 3:10.317
3 25 Elise Griffiths 35+ 3:10.363
4 150 Janet Spatz 40+ 3:14.960
5 37 Melissa Koenig 50+ 3:19.891
6 24 April Chernoby 40+ 3:20.149
7 40 Allison Reimann 40+ 3:20.200
8 12 Laura Alexander 40+ 3:22.683



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Monday at 8:29 AM
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Group 1 Master Women

500 Meters

1000 Meters

Group 2 Master Men

1500 Meters

US Short Track Age Group National Championship

 Skater # Name Best Time

1 83 Mary Murphy 30+ 0:57.056
2 68 Sara Cushman 45+ 0:57.227
3 25 Elise Griffiths 35+ 0:58.074
4 37 Melissa Koenig 50+ 1:00.610
5 24 April Chernoby 40+ 1:02.254
6 40 Allison Reimann 40+ 1:02.364
7 150 Janet Spatz 40+ 1:02.476
8 12 Laura Alexander 40+ 1:02.999

 Skater # Name Best Time

1 68 Sara Cushman 45+ 1:55.113
2 83 Mary Murphy 30+ 1:57.654
3 25 Elise Griffiths 35+ 1:59.211
4 37 Melissa Koenig 50+ 2:04.428
5 24 April Chernoby 40+ 2:06.278
6 150 Janet Spatz 40+ 2:06.336
7 40 Allison Reimann 40+ 2:06.654
8 12 Laura Alexander 40+ 2:06.712

 Skater # Name Best Time

1 14 Daniel Greene 55+ 3:03.729
2 96 Jack Torrey 65+ 3:07.453
3 7 Dmitriy Provod 45+ 3:15.703
4 72 Timothy Moore 55+ 3:16.323
5 148 Gary Martin 70+ 3:17.107
6 91 Nicholas Higbee 40+ 3:21.615
7 128 Peter Smokler 75+ 4:13.728



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Monday at 8:29 AM
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Group 2 Master Men

500 Meters

1000 Meters

Group 1 Master Men

1500 Meters

US Short Track Age Group National Championship

 Skater # Name Best Time

1 14 Daniel Greene 55+ 0:58.251
2 7 Dmitriy Provod 45+ 0:58.458
3 91 Nicholas Higbee 40+ 0:58.531
4 96 Jack Torrey 65+ 1:00.412
5 72 Timothy Moore 55+ 1:00.491
6 148 Gary Martin 70+ 1:03.757
7 128 Peter Smokler 75+ 1:17.429

 Skater # Name Best Time

1 14 Daniel Greene 55+ 1:57.280
2 91 Nicholas Higbee 40+ 2:00.677
3 96 Jack Torrey 65+ 2:03.530
4 72 Timothy Moore 55+ 2:03.821
5 7 Dmitriy Provod 45+ 2:03.966
6 148 Gary Martin 70+ 2:05.915
7 128 Peter Smokler 75+ 2:34.544

 Skater # Name Best Time

1 78 Duree Brown 30+ 2:48.886
2 15 Eddie Kim 50+ 2:48.931
3 140 Keith Wobeser 50+ 2:50.689
4 89 Daniel Butler 50+ 2:52.553
5 27 Jason Lin 30+ 2:53.094
6 118 Tim VanFleet 35+ 2:55.853



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Monday at 8:29 AM

 Page 6 of 15

Group 1 Master Men

500 Meters

1000 Meters

Junior D Women

1000 Meters

US Short Track Age Group National Championship

 Skater # Name Best Time

1 78 Duree Brown 30+ 0:49.418
2 118 Tim VanFleet 35+ 0:49.688
3 15 Eddie Kim 50+ 0:51.446
4 27 Jason Lin 30+ 0:51.581
5 89 Daniel Butler 50+ 0:52.088
6 140 Keith Wobeser 50+ 0:53.803

 Skater # Name Best Time

1 118 Tim VanFleet 35+ 1:45.080
2 78 Duree Brown 30+ 1:45.247
3 15 Eddie Kim 50+ 1:49.078
4 140 Keith Wobeser 50+ 1:49.174
5 89 Daniel Butler 50+ 1:49.321
6 27 Jason Lin 30+ 1:49.815

 Skater # Name Best Time

1 135 Olimpia Kazanecka 1:36.301
2 13 Isabella Chen 1:36.427
3 114 Cassie Lei 1:47.387
4 74 Carolyn Tegtmeier 1:51.849
5 64 Tiffany Zhang 1:52.926
6 1 Phoenix Abernathy 1:55.419
7 47 Olivia Guo 1:57.190
8 149 Tatyana Pometun 1:58.395
9 20 Addison Yarosh 1:58.705
10 16 Jei Lim 1:59.279



Timing and Results provided by Tempus Printed on Monday at 8:29 AM
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Junior D Women

500 Meters

777 Meters

US Short Track Age Group National Championship

 Skater # Name Best Time

1 135 Olimpia Kazanecka 0:47.020
2 13 Isabella Chen 0:47.560
3 114 Cassie Lei 0:50.490
4 64 Tiffany Zhang 0:52.391
5 74 Carolyn Tegtmeier 0:53.963
6 1 Phoenix Abernathy 0:54.225
7 47 Olivia Guo 0:55.079
8 149 Tatyana Pometun 0:55.341
9 16 Jei Lim 0:55.462
10 20 Addison Yarosh 0:56.849

 Skater # Name Best Time

1 135 Olimpia Kazanecka 1:13.899
2 13 Isabella Chen 1:14.010
3 114 Cassie Lei 1:20.734
4 64 Tiffany Zhang 1:23.931
5 1 Phoenix Abernathy 1:23.993
6 74 Carolyn Tegtmeier 1:24.179
7 149 Tatyana Pometun 1:25.636
8 47 Olivia Guo 1:27.184
9 16 Jei Lim 1:28.800
10 20 Addison Yarosh 1:28.894
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Junior C Women

1500 Meters

500 Meters

US Short Track Age Group National Championship

 Skater # Name Best Time

1 19 Selena Su 2:41.279
2 81 Zoe Lai 2:41.977
3 62 Elizabeth Rhodehamel 2:43.673
4 136 Keegan Levine 2:45.883
5 23 Sophia Ashley-Martin 2:46.291
6 59 Sofia Koons 2:46.897
7 125 Audrey Lengkong 2:49.870
8 3 Sarah Girach 2:50.956
9 39 Sasha Mensah 2:51.126
10 134 Genevieve Forrer 2:52.544
11 29 Anoshka Rao 2:54.095

 Skater # Name Best Time

1 62 Elizabeth Rhodehamel 0:47.948
2 19 Selena Su 0:48.932
3 81 Zoe Lai 0:49.078
4 59 Sofia Koons 0:50.093
5 125 Audrey Lengkong 0:50.839
6 39 Sasha Mensah 0:52.343
7 136 Keegan Levine 0:52.553
8 134 Genevieve Forrer 0:52.562
9 3 Sarah Girach 0:52.968
10 29 Anoshka Rao 0:52.991
11 23 Sophia Ashley-Martin 0:53.126
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Junior C Women

1000 Meters

Junior C Men

1500 Meters

US Short Track Age Group National Championship

 Skater # Name Best Time

1 62 Elizabeth Rhodehamel 1:39.856
2 19 Selena Su 1:39.963
3 125 Audrey Lengkong 1:40.810
4 81 Zoe Lai 1:40.946
5 59 Sofia Koons 1:41.614
6 39 Sasha Mensah 1:44.202
7 136 Keegan Levine 1:45.657
8 23 Sophia Ashley-Martin 1:46.225
9 3 Sarah Girach 1:46.575
10 29 Anoshka Rao 1:50.319
11 134 Genevieve Forrer 1:53.051

 Skater # Name Best Time

1 71 Aidan Liu 2:27.755
2 41 Benjamin Sullivan 2:28.031
3 5 Brandon Liao 2:29.138
4 79 Jonathon Derheimer 2:29.596
5 26 Liam Kitchel 2:30.611
6 124 Wesley Jones 2:32.005
7 129 William Wang 2:34.426
8 116 Samir Ouchikh 2:37.180
9 106 Shubh Sharma 2:39.981
10 122 Vincent Chan 2:40.156
11 137 John Paul Manning 2:42.091
12 46 Kieran Collins 2:42.214
13 70 Gihoon Kuh 2:42.238
14 144 Winston Chen 2:42.403
15 127 Anthony Paladino 2:42.667
16 8 Jackson Stroth 2:43.325
17 112 Andrew Ellison 2:46.362
18 111 Alex Cella 2:48.983
19 30 Ian Sulkoske 2:49.128
20 4 Alexander Khuong-Gagnon 2:50.869
21 6 Immanuel Martinez-Mohabir 3:06.942
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Junior C Men

500 Meters

US Short Track Age Group National Championship

 Skater # Name Best Time

1 71 Aidan Liu 0:44.511
2 5 Brandon Liao 0:44.897
3 124 Wesley Jones 0:44.967
4 26 Liam Kitchel 0:46.236
5 79 Jonathon Derheimer 0:46.536
6 129 William Wang 0:46.612
7 41 Benjamin Sullivan 0:46.863
8 116 Samir Ouchikh 0:47.992
9 122 Vincent Chan 0:48.394
10 144 Winston Chen 0:48.564
11 70 Gihoon Kuh 0:48.593
12 127 Anthony Paladino 0:48.655
13 8 Jackson Stroth 0:49.490
14 137 John Paul Manning 0:49.740
15 30 Ian Sulkoske 0:49.915
16 46 Kieran Collins 0:50.467
17 112 Andrew Ellison 0:50.671
18 111 Alex Cella 0:50.912
19 106 Shubh Sharma 0:51.067
20 6 Immanuel Martinez-Mohabir 0:52.130
21 4 Alexander Khuong-Gagnon 1:03.324
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Junior C Men

1000 Meters

Combined Women

1500 Meters

US Short Track Age Group National Championship

 Skater # Name Best Time

1 71 Aidan Liu 1:33.458
2 124 Wesley Jones 1:34.251
3 41 Benjamin Sullivan 1:34.343
4 5 Brandon Liao 1:34.489
5 79 Jonathon Derheimer 1:34.915
6 129 William Wang 1:35.199
7 26 Liam Kitchel 1:35.242
8 127 Anthony Paladino 1:35.293
9 106 Shubh Sharma 1:37.390
10 116 Samir Ouchikh 1:38.095
11 70 Gihoon Kuh 1:40.859
12 122 Vincent Chan 1:42.152
13 8 Jackson Stroth 1:42.959
14 144 Winston Chen 1:42.961
15 137 John Paul Manning 1:43.098
16 4 Alexander Khuong-Gagnon 1:44.561
17 46 Kieran Collins 1:44.562
18 112 Andrew Ellison 1:45.067
19 111 Alex Cella 1:48.147
20 30 Ian Sulkoske 1:49.754
21 6 Immanuel Martinez-Mohabir 1:54.871

 Skater # Name Best Time

1 75 Grace Chun JR B 2:44.749
2 126 Noemia Mahmud JR A 2:46.339
3 31 Michelle Yi JR B 2:46.840
4 100 Andrea Cao JR B 2:47.108
5 50 Renee Miller JR A 2:47.541
6 60 Xin ye Liu JR B 2:48.568
7 45 Diana Bickmore JR A 2:49.467
8 133 Winny Chen JR B 2:49.589
9 28 Marta Meehan JR B 3:00.618
10 80 Seongsil Heo JR A 3:00.707
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Combined Women

500 Meters

1000 Meters

US Short Track Age Group National Championship

 Skater # Name Best Time

1 31 Michelle Yi JR B 0:48.522
2 100 Andrea Cao JR B 0:49.409
3 75 Grace Chun JR B 0:49.725
4 126 Noemia Mahmud JR A 0:50.130
5 50 Renee Miller JR A 0:50.284
6 28 Marta Meehan JR B 0:53.130
7 60 Xin ye Liu JR B 0:53.158
8 133 Winny Chen JR B 0:53.293
9 45 Diana Bickmore JR A 0:55.638
10 80 Seongsil Heo JR A 0:56.682

 Skater # Name Best Time

1 31 Michelle Yi JR B 1:42.033
2 100 Andrea Cao JR B 1:42.197
3 75 Grace Chun JR B 1:42.290
4 126 Noemia Mahmud JR A 1:43.035
5 50 Renee Miller JR A 1:43.225
6 60 Xin ye Liu JR B 1:48.423
7 28 Marta Meehan JR B 1:49.221
8 133 Winny Chen JR B 1:49.365
9 80 Seongsil Heo JR A 1:53.499
10 45 Diana Bickmore JR A 1:54.539
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Combined Men

1500 Meters

US Short Track Age Group National Championship

 Skater # Name Best Time

1 63 Carl Tatelli JR A 2:19.447
2 95 John Schnor JR A 2:27.613
3 147 Jaylin Li JR B 2:28.178
4 146 Julius Kazanecki JR B 2:29.252
5 49 Aaron Liu JR A 2:29.768
6 48 Lucas Koo JR B 2:29.992
7 117 Sean Shuai JR B 2:30.352
8 107 Noah Troppe JR A 2:30.505
9 115 Yuanhang Ma JR A 2:30.992
10 101 Leo Drossos-Thompson JR B 2:31.336
11 17 Aiden Meacham JR B 2:32.146
12 94 Rory O'Brien JR A 2:32.532
13 52 Edwin Sweeney JR A 2:33.979
14 145 Marcello Gaus Ehning JR A 2:34.465
15 56 Tristan Boyd JR A 2:35.720
16 67 Brady Broughton JR B 2:35.808
17 105 Ryan Olijnyk JR B 2:37.309
18 90 Ishan Dixit JR A 2:39.158
19 113 Rahul Janga JR B 2:41.717
20 84 JaTier Salter JR B 2:42.175
21 58 Samuel Habecker JR A 2:53.755
22 53 Aiden Zhang JR B 3:01.685
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Combined Men

500 Meters

US Short Track Age Group National Championship

 Skater # Name Best Time

1 117 Sean Shuai JR B 0:43.736
2 49 Aaron Liu JR A 0:43.912
3 115 Yuanhang Ma JR A 0:44.016
4 107 Noah Troppe JR A 0:44.135
5 146 Julius Kazanecki JR B 0:44.164
6 48 Lucas Koo JR B 0:44.482
7 63 Carl Tatelli JR A 0:45.171
8 147 Jaylin Li JR B 0:45.511
9 58 Samuel Habecker JR A 0:45.540
10 101 Leo Drossos-Thompson JR B 0:45.755
11 95 John Schnor JR A 0:46.136
12 145 Marcello Gaus Ehning JR A 0:47.061
13 17 Aiden Meacham JR B 0:47.248
14 52 Edwin Sweeney JR A 0:47.937
15 94 Rory O'Brien JR A 0:48.089
16 56 Tristan Boyd JR A 0:48.303
17 67 Brady Broughton JR B 0:48.738
18 105 Ryan Olijnyk JR B 0:49.009
19 53 Aiden Zhang JR B 0:49.303
20 113 Rahul Janga JR B 0:49.699
21 84 JaTier Salter JR B 0:49.882
22 90 Ishan Dixit JR A 0:50.211
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Combined Men

1000 Meters

US Short Track Age Group National Championship

 Skater # Name Best Time

1 117 Sean Shuai JR B 1:29.788
2 48 Lucas Koo JR B 1:30.813
3 146 Julius Kazanecki JR B 1:30.956
4 101 Leo Drossos-Thompson JR B 1:31.222
5 63 Carl Tatelli JR A 1:31.315
6 107 Noah Troppe JR A 1:31.640
7 49 Aaron Liu JR A 1:32.048
8 115 Yuanhang Ma JR A 1:32.081
9 95 John Schnor JR A 1:34.894
10 58 Samuel Habecker JR A 1:35.549
11 147 Jaylin Li JR B 1:36.132
12 94 Rory O'Brien JR A 1:37.830
13 145 Marcello Gaus Ehning JR A 1:38.098
14 52 Edwin Sweeney JR A 1:38.836
15 17 Aiden Meacham JR B 1:39.345
16 105 Ryan Olijnyk JR B 1:39.570
17 56 Tristan Boyd JR A 1:40.645
18 84 JaTier Salter JR B 1:41.099
19 113 Rahul Janga JR B 1:43.935
20 67 Brady Broughton JR B 1:44.126
21 53 Aiden Zhang JR B 1:44.580
22 90 Ishan Dixit JR A 1:44.976



EVENT # 41      JUNIOR MIXED 2K RELAY EVENT # 41      JUNIOR MIXED 2K RELAY EVENT # 42      MASTER MIXED 2K RELAY
Place RACE A  Time Place RACE D Time Place RACE A Time

1 Team 4 GREEN 2:54.687 1 Team 16 GREEN 3:15.719 1 Team 1 BLUE 3:44.676
56 Tristan Boyd 105 Ryan Olijnyk 118 Tim VanFleet
71 Aidan Liu 50 Renee Miller 68 Sara Cushman
48 Lucas Koo 18 David Provod 14 Daniel Greene
49 Aaron Liu 113 Rahul Janga 37 Melissa Koenig

2 Team 3 YELLOW 2:55.134 2 Team 14 RED 3:20.591 2 Team 2 RED 3:45.823
147 Jaylin Li 144 Winston Chen 78 Duree Brown
124 Wesley Jones 114 Cassie Lei 140 Keith Wobeser
101 Leo Drossos-Thompson 59 Sofia Koons 91 Nicholas Higbee

5 Brandon Liao 112 Andrew Ellison 148 Gary Martin
Team 1 BLUE PEN Team 15 YELLOW PEN 3 Team 4 GREEN 3:57.941

117 Sean Shuai 73 Gabriel Rillotta 96 Jack Torrey
107 Noah Troppe 84 JaTier Salter 27 Jason Lin
146 Julius Kazanecki 137 John Paul Manning 25 Elise Griffiths
145 Marcello Gaus Ehning 46 Kieran Collins 7 Dmitriy Provod

Team 2 RED PEN Team 13 BLUE PEN Team 3 YELLOW PEN
63 Carl Tatelli 8 Jackson Stroth 89 Daniel Butler
58 Samuel Habecker 67 Brady Broughton 15 Eddie Kim

115 Yuanhang Ma 39 Sasha Mensah 83 Mary Murphy
41 Benjamin Sullivan 60 Xin ye Liu 72 Timothy Moore

Place RACE B Time Place RACE E Time
1 Team 7 YELLOW 3:02.340 1 Team 20 GREEN 3:26.496

127 Anthony  Paladino 136 Keegan Levine
100 Andrea Cao 102 Ryan Huang
17 Aiden Meacham 23 Sophia Ashley-Martin

106 Shubh Sharma 4 Alexander Khuong-Gagnon
2 Team 5 BLUE 3:03.261 2 Team 19 YELLOW 3:32.185

52 Edwin Sweeney 133 Winny Chen
26 Liam Kitchel 104 Eliyahu Louz

129 William Wang 3 Sarah Girach
81 Zoe Lai 139 Ethan Sonn

3 Team 8 GREEN 3:17.718 3 Team 18 RED 3:33.848
95 John  Schnor 42 Aiden Yu
31 Michelle  Yi 134 Genevieve Forrer
62 Elizabeth Rhodehamel 111 Alex Cella
75 Grace Chun 28 Marta Meehan

4 Team 6 RED 3:21.960 Team 17 BLUE PEN
79 Jonathon Derheimer 61 Martzel Montes
70 Gihoon Kuh 6 Immanuel Martinez-Mohabir

125 Audrey Lengkong 30 Ian Sulkoske
135 Olimpia Kazanecka 103 Ayden Lee

Place RACE C Time Place RACE F Time
1 Team 11 YELLOW 3:04.876 1 Team 21 BLUE 3:30.304

122 Vincent Chan 45 Diana Bickmore
85 Robert  Tolliver 64 Tiffany Zhang
93 Mathew  Lorenz 1 Phoenix Abernathy

126 Noemia Mahmud 69 Philip Hasala
2 Team 9 BLUE 3:23.231 2 Team 22 RED 3:30.427

116 Samir Ouchikh 138 Hayden Peck
94 Rory O'Brien 35 Tevin Chimedtseren
57 Xavier Cosme 2 William Chen
38 Ethan Lin 74 Carolyn Tegtmeier

Team 10 RED PEN 3 Team 23 YELLOW 3:40.563
53 Aiden Zhang 51 Seth Reinold
82 Joseph Liu 29 Anoshka Rao
34 Xavier Babkine-Osterrath 149 Tatyana Pometun
90 Ishan Dixit 20 Addison Yarosh

Team 12 GREEN PEN
9 Lucas Wu

123 Andrew Endo
13 Isabella Chen
19 Selena Su

2023 USS Short Track Age Group National Championships 2K Mixed Relays                                                                                



After Day 3 - March 26, 2023

Club Championship Points
Potomac 63
Madison 30
Bay State 21
Oval Speed 18
Full Throttle 15
Flushing Meadows 15
East Penn 14
Northbrook 11
Garden State 11
Wolverine 6
Glen Ellyn 5
Danbury 4
United Capital Blades 3
Lakewood 3
Park Ridge 1
Northern California 1
Colorado Gold 0
Santa Clarita 0
Saratoga 0
Gateway 0
Cleveland Heights 0
PC Speedskating 0
Pittsburgh 0
Connecticut 0
West Michigan 0
Wisconsin 0
Rocheste 0
Puget Sound 0
Phoenix 0


